
DATE DAY START TIME EVENT TITLE 
REPORTED 

ATTENDANCE 

1/20/2018 Sat 8:00 PM Cali bash 

1/25/2018 Thu 7:00 PM Brad Paisley 

1/26/2018 Fri 8:00 PM Gabriel "Fluffy" Iglesias: One Show Fits All World Tour 12,688 

1/27/2018 Sat 8:00 PM Pepe Aguilar 8,945 

2/1/2018 Thu 8:00 PM The Killers 13,264 

2/2/2018 Fri 8:00 PM The Killers 13,264 

2/16/2018 Fri 6:00 PM NBA All-Star Weekend 2018 Rising Stars Game 

2/17/2018 Sat 5:00 PM NBA All-Star Weekend 2018 Skills Competition 

2/18/2018 Sun 8:30 PM NBA All-Star Weekend 2018 All-Star Game 17,801 

2/25/2018 Sun 2:00 PM Harlem Globetrotters 

2/27/2018 Tue 4:45 PM WWE Smackdown LIVE 

3/14/2018 Wed 7:00 PM lorde 

3/22/2018 Thu 4:37 PM 2018 NCAA Men's Basketball West Regional Semifinals 

3/31/2018 Sat 8:00 PM Ramon Ayala, Bronco, Banda Machos and more 

5/31/2018 Thu 7:30 PM P!NK 17,047 

6/9/2018 Sat 3:55 PM Santa Cruz vs. Mares 

6/21/2018 Thu 7:00 PM BET Experience: LL Cool J feat. DJ Z Trip, Nas & More 

6/22/2018 Fri 7:00 PM BET Experience: Chris Brown, SZA & More 

6/23/2018 Sat 7:00 PM BET Experience: Rae Sremmurd, Meek Mill & More 

7/21/2018 Sat 7:30 PM Soul2Soul The World Tour 2018 11,812 

7/28/2018 Sat 3:25 PM Garcia vs. Easter Jr. 

8/3/2018 Fri 8:00 PM Shania Twain 9,074 

8/4/2018 Sat 3:15 PM UFC 227: Dillashaw vs Garbrandt 2 

8/11/2018 Sat 7:30 PM KCON 2018 

8/12/2018 Sun 7:30 PM KCON 2018 

8/15/2018 Wed 7:00 PM Panic! at the Disco 

8/17/2018 Fri 7:30 PM Monster Jam Triple Threat Series 

8/18/2018 Sat 7:00 PM Monster Jam Triple Threat Series 

8/18/2018 Sat 1:00 PM Monster Jam Triple Threat Series 

8/19/2018 Sun 7:00 PM Monster Jam Triple Threat Series 

8/19/2018 Sun 1:00 PM Monster Jam Triple Threat Series 

8/24/2018 Fri 7:30 PM J. Cole - KOO Tour 10,580 

8/25/2018 Sat 7:30 PM J. Cole - KOO Tour 10,580 

8/28/2018 Tue 8:00 PM Sam Smith 13,319 

8/29/2018 Wed 8:00 PM Sam Smith 13,319 

9/5/2018 Wed 8:00 PM BTS World Tour 'love Yourself' 

9/6/2018 Thu 8:00 PM BTS World Tour 'love Yourself' 

9/8/2018 Sat 6:00 PM BTS World Tour 'love Yourself' 

9/9/2018 Sun 6:00 PM BTS World Tour 'love Yourself' 

9/22/2018 Sat 8:00 PM El Fantasma Rancheando En la Ciudad 7,933 

9/28/2018 Fri 8:00 PM Nick Cannon Presents Wild N' Out live 



10/6/2018 Sat 7:30 PM Keith Urban: Graffiti U World Tour 2018 10,264 

######### Fri 7:00 PM Drake 

######### Sat 7:00 PM Drake 

######### Sun 7:00 PM Drake 

######### Tue 8:00 PM Bruno Mars 

######### Wed 8:00 PM Bruno Mars 

######### Fri 8:00 PM Bruno Mars 

######### Sat 8:00 PM Bruno Mars 

11/9/2018 Fri 9:00 PM Russ: I See You Tour Part 2 

######### Sat 3:15 PM WWE NXT Takeover: WarGames 

######### Sun 3:00 PM WWE Survivor Series 

######### Mon 4:30 PM WWERAW 

######### Tue 4:30 PM WWE Smackdown Live 

12/1/2018 Sat 3:25 PM Wilder vs. Fury 

12/7/2018 Fri 4:00 PM Air Force Reserve Hall of Fame Classic presented by Citi 

12/9/2018 Sun 8:00 PM Stevie Wonder's House Full of Toys Benefit Concert 

######### Thu 7:30 PM Disney On Ice: Dare To Dream 

######### Fri 7:30 PM Disney On Ice: Dare To Dream 

######### Sat 7:00 PM Disney On Ice: Dare To Dream 

######### Sat 3:00 PM Disney On Ice: Dare To Dream 

######### Sat 11:00AM Disney On Ice: Dare To Dream 

######### Sun 7:00 PM Disney On Ice: Dare To Dream 

######### Sun 3:00 PM Disney On Ice: Dare To Dream 

######### Sun 11:00AM Disney On Ice: Dare To Dream 



EVENT TYPE 

Concert Concerts 35 

Concert Family Shows 9 

Other Other Events 21 

Concert Total 3rd Party Events 65 
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Concert I Average Reported Attendance I 12,135 I 
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DATE DAY START TIME EVENT TITLE 
REPORTED 

ATTENDANCE 

1/21/2017 Sat 8:00 PM "Calibash Festival" 16,181 

1/29/2017 Sun 3:00 PM 2017 NHL All-Star Game 

2/12/2017 Sun 5:00 PM The 59th Grammy Awards 

2/19/2017 Sun 5:45 PM The Harlem Globetrotters 6,103 

2/19/2017 Sun 12:30 PM The Harlem Globetrotters 6,103 

2/20/2017 Mon 4:30 PM WWE Raw 11,637 

3/7/2017 Tue 7:30 PM Red Hot Chili Peppers 13,461 

3/8/2017 Wed 7:30 PM Red Hot Chili Peppers 13,461 

3/10/2017 Fri 8:00 PM Red Hot Chili Peppers 13,461 

3/31/2017 Fri 8:00 PM Eric Church 16,596 

4/3/2017 Mon 6:00 PM "Welcome! -A Fundraising Concert For The ACLU" 11,289 

6/3/2017 Sat 8:00 PM Gloria Trevi I Alejandra Guzman 13,135 

6/4/2017 Sun 8:00 PM Gloria Trevi I Alejandra Guzman 13,135 

6/10/2017 Sat 7:30 PM Enrique Iglesias I Pitbull 13,465 

6/20/2017 Tue 8:00 PM Roger Waters 12,091 

6/21/2017 Wed 8:00 PM Roger Waters 12,091 

6/22/2017 Thu 7:30 PM "BET Experience" 9,493 

6/23/2017 Fri 7:30 PM "BET Experience" 11,622 

6/24/2017 Sat 7:00 PM "BET Experience" 12,569 

6/26/2017 Mon 4:30 PM WWE Raw 12,590 

6/27/2017 Tue 8:00 PM Roger Waters 13,821 

7/7/2017 Fri 7:30 PM "Marvel Universe Live!" 4,376 

7/8/2017 Sat 7:00 PM "Marvel Universe Live!" 4,376 

7/8/2017 Sat 3:00 PM "Marvel Universe Live!" 4,376 

7/8/2017 Sat ll:OOAM "Marvel Universe Live!" 4,376 

7/9/2017 Sun 7:00 PM "Marvel Universe Live!" 4,376 

7/9/2017 Sun 3:00 PM "Marvel Universe Live!" 4,376 

7/9/2017 Sun ll:OOAM "Marvel Universe Live!" 4,376 

7/11/2017 Tue 1:30 PM Mayweather vs. McGregor World Tour Press Conference 

7/12/2017 Wed 7:30 PM Shawn Mendes 13,445 

7/14/2017 Fri 7:30 PM Soul2Soul - Tim McGraw and Faith Hill 12,785 

7/15/2017 Sat 7:30 PM Soul2Soul - Tim McGraw and Faith Hill 12,785 

8/6/2017 Sun 7:30 PM Kendrick Lamar 12,897 

8/8/2017 Tue 7:30 PM Kendrick Lamar 12,897 

8/9/2017 Wed 7:30 PM Kendrick Lamar 12,897 

8/10/2017 Thu 7:30 PM Ed Sheeran 13,577 

8/11/2017 Fri 7:30 PM Ed Sheeran 13,577 

8/12/2017 Sat 7:30 PM Ed Sheeran 13,577 

8/13/2017 Sun 2:00 PM BIG3 

8/19/2017 Sat 7:30 PM KC on 11,903 

8/20/2017 Sun 7:30 PM KC on 11,903 



9/8/2017 Fri 8:00 PM M.C. Hammer 

9/14/2017 Thu 7:00 PM Daryl Hall & John Oates I Tears For Fears 10,329 

9/15/2017 Fri 7:00 PM Daryl Hall & John Oates I Tears For Fears 10,329 

9/24/2017 Sun 4:30 PM WWE No Mercy 

######### Fri 7:30 PM Odesza 9,987 

11/7/2017 Tue 7:00 PM Katy Perry 

11/8/2017 Wed 7:00 PM Katy Perry 

######### Fri 7:30 PM Katy Perry 

######### Fri 7:30 PM Guns N' Roses 

12/4/2017 Mon 4:30 PM WWE Raw 

12/8/2017 Fri 5:00 PM Basketball Hall of Fame Classic 

######### Sun 8:00 PM "Stevie Wonder's House Full Of Toys" 

######### Thu 7:30 PM "Disney On Ice" 

######### Fri 7:30 PM "Disney On Ice" 

######### Sat 7:00 PM "Disney On Ice" 

######### Sat 3:00 PM "Disney On Ice" 

######### Sat ll:OOAM "Disney On Ice" 

######### Sun 7:00 PM "Disney On Ice" 

######### Sun 3:00 PM "Disney On Ice" 

######### Sun ll:OOAM "Disney On Ice" 



EVENT TYPE 

Concert Concerts 35 

Other Family Shows 17 
Other Other Events 9 

Family Show Total 3rd Party Events 61 
Family Show 

Other !Average Reported Attendance I 10,9861 
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DATE DAY START TIME 

5/25/2016 Wed 7:30 PM 

4/8/2016 Fri 7:30 PM 

9/10/2016 Sat 7:00 PM 

9/9/2016 Fri 7:00 PM 

9/7/2016 Wed 7:00 PM 

######### Thu 7:30 PM 

7/31/2016 Sun 7:00 PM 

7/30/2016 Sat 7:00 PM 

7/8/2016 Fri 7:30 PM 

9/14/2016 Wed 7:00 PM 

8/2/2016 Tue 8:00 PM 

3/23/2016 Wed 7:30 PM 

3/21/2016 Mon 7:30 PM 

3/20/2016 Sun 7:30 PM 

8/21/2016 Sun 8:00 PM 

8/20/2016 Sat 8:00 PM 

8/13/2016 Sat 7:30 PM 

8/12/2016 Fri 7:30 PM 

8/10/2016 Wed 7:30 PM 

8/9/2016 Tue 7:30 PM 

8/6/2016 Sat 7:30 PM 

8/5/2016 Fri 7:30 PM 

8/27/2016 Sat 8:00 PM 

12/2/2016 Fri 7:30 PM 

1/24/2016 Sun 8:00 PM 

10/8/2016 Sat 8:00 PM 

6/25/2016 Sat 7:30 PM 

6/24/2016 Fri 7:30 PM 

7/19/2016 Tue 7:30 PM 

7/19/2016 Tue 12:00 PM 

7/18/2016 Mon 7:30 PM 

7/17/2016 Sun 7:30 PM 

7/17/2016 Sun 3:30 PM 

7/17/2016 Sun 11:30AM 

7/16/2016 Sat 7:30 PM 

7/16/2016 Sat 3:30 PM 

7/16/2016 Sat 11:30AM 

7/15/2016 Fri 7:30 PM 

7/15/2016 Fri 12:00 PM 

7/14/2016 Thu 7:30 PM 

######### Sun 5:00 PM 



######### Sun 1:00 PM 

######### Sat 8:00 PM 

######### Sat 4:00 PM 

######### Fri 7:30 PM 

2/21/2016 Sun 5:45 PM 

2/21/2016 Sun 12:30 PM 

######### Sun 7:00 PM 

######### Sun 3:00 PM 

######### Sun 11:00AM 

######### Sat 7:00 PM 

######### Sat 3:00 PM 

######### Sat 11:00AM 

######### Fri 7:30 PM 

######### Thu 7:30 PM 

9/24/2016 Sat 7:30 PM 

9/24/2016 Sat 1:00 PM 

######### Fri 7:30 PM 

6/18/2016 Sat 7:30 PM 

10/3/2016 Mon 4:30 PM 

6/23/2016 Thu 7:30 PM 

4/11/2016 Mon 4:30 PM 

12/3/2016 Sat 12:00 PM 

######### Sat 4:00 PM 

7/24/2016 Sun 5:00 PM 

2/19/2016 Fri 6:00 PM 

2/15/2016 Mon 5:00 PM 

1/23/2016 Sat 4:00 PM 



EVENT TITLE 
REPORTED 

ATTENDANCE 
The Who 10,882 

Ellie Goulding 11,304 

Drake 12,281 

Drake 12,281 

Drake 12,281 

Keith Urban 13,031 

"KCon" 13,115 

"KCon" 13,115 

Selena Gomez 13,239 

Carrie Underwood 13,274 

Barbra Streisand 13,557 

Justin Bieber PURPOSE WORLD TOUR 13,815 

Justin Bieber PURPOSE WORLD TOUR 13,815 

Justin Bieber PURPOSE WORLD TOUR 13,815 

Adele 14,769 

Adele 14,769 

Adele 14,769 

Adele 14,769 

Adele 14,769 

Adele 14,769 

Adele 14,769 

Adele 14,769 

Daddy Yankee I Don Omar 15,579 

"KllS FM Jingle Ball" 16,116 

"Calibash Festival" 16,769 

Marco Antonio Solis 17,465 

The BET Experience at La LIVE: LIL WAYNE 2 Chainz FETIY WAP TORY LANEZ A$AP FERG 

The BET Experience at LA LIVE: Usher, Bryson Tiller with Kehlani and Madeintyo 

Ringling Bros. and Barnum & Bailey Circus 4,660 

Ringling Bros. and Barnum & Bailey Circus 4,660 

Ringling Bros. and Barnum & Bailey Circus 4,660 

Ringling Bros. and Barnum & Bailey Circus 4,660 

Ringling Bros. and Barnum & Bailey Circus 4,660 

Ringling Bros. and Barnum & Bailey Circus 4,660 

Ringling Bros. and Barnum & Bailey Circus 4,660 

Ringling Bros. and Barnum & Bailey Circus 4,660 

Ringling Bros. and Barnum & Bailey Circus 4,660 

Ringling Bros. and Barnum & Bailey Circus 4,660 

Ringling Bros. and Barnum & Bailey Circus 4,660 

Ringling Bros. and Barnum & Bailey Circus 4,660 

Cirque du Soleil: TORUK - The First Flight 5,312 



Cirque du Soleil: TORUK - The First Flight 5,312 

Cirque du Soleil: TORUK - The First Flight 5,312 

Cirque du Soleil: TORUK - The First Flight 5,312 

Cirque du Soleil: TORUK - The First Flight 5,312 

Harlem Globetrotters 6,973 

Harlem Globetrotters 6,973 

Disney on Ice - Worlds of Enchantment 6,984 

Disney on Ice - Worlds of Enchantment 6,984 

Disney on Ice - Worlds of Enchantment 6,984 

Disney on Ice - Worlds of Enchantment 6,984 

Disney on Ice - Worlds of Enchantment 6,984 

Disney on Ice - Worlds of Enchantment 6,984 

Disney on Ice - Worlds of Enchantment 6,984 

Disney on Ice - Worlds of Enchantment 6,984 

Kellogg's Tour of Gymnastics Champions 6,458 

Kellogg's Tour of Gymnastics Champions 6,458 

WWE live Holiday Tour 8,211 

WWE LIVE 9,216 

WWE Raw 11,619 

The BET Experience at LA LIVE: Katt Williams & Mike Epps 12,610 

WWE Raw 13,682 

Basketball Hall of Fame's Hoophall LA 

2016 league of Legends World Championship - Finals 

USA Basketball Showcase 

2016 League of Legends World Championship - Final 

58th Annual Grammy Awards 

Garcia vs. Guerrero 



EVENT TYPE 

Concert Concerts 28 
Concert Family Shows 27 
Concert Other Events 13 

Concert Total 3rd Party Events 68 
Concert 

Concert !Average Reported Attendance 19,7401 
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